
 
August 18, 2023 
 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
Re:  DG 23-067 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty; Request 
for Change in Distribution Rates, DOE Appearances and Request for Additions to the 
Service List 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

Please enter an appearance in this matter for Attorneys Paul Dexter, Mary E. 
Schwarzer, and Molly M. Lynch on behalf of the New Hampshire Department of Energy, 
pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, III.  Please also add the following names and email addresses to 
the docket-related and discovery service lists for this proceeding:  

 
Paul B. Dexter – Paul.B.Dexter@energy.nh.gov 
Mary E. Schwarzer – Mary.E.Schwarzer@energy.nh.gov 
Molly Lynch – Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov 
Faisal Deen Arif – Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov 
Amanda O. Noonan – Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov 
Thomas C. Frantz – Thomas.C.Frantz@energy.nh.gov 
 
Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only 

in electronic form. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Molly M. Lynch 
 
      Molly M. Lynch, Esq.  
      Hearings Examiner 
 
 
cc: Service List (Electronically); Molly Lynch, Esq.; Mary Schwarzer, Esq.; Paul Dexter, 
Esq.; Faisal Deen Arif; Amanda Noonan; and Thomas Frantz. 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

Ann.Bulkley@brattle.com

Bradford.Marx@libertyutilities.com

BremserAW@bv.com

CaytonD@bv.com

Cherishe.Barbee@libertyutilities.com

Chris.Wall@brattle.com

CroftM@bv.com

david.simek@libertyutilities.com

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

Greg.Tillman@libertyutilities.com

Gregory.Waller@libertyutilities.com

heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com

James.King@libertyutilities.com

Jill.Schwartz@libertyutilities.com

jralston@keeganwerlin.com

Lauren.Preston@libertyutilities.com

Mary.Purvis@libertyutilities.com

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

Morgan.MacGregor@libertyutilities.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

Shawn.Eck@libertyutilities.com

SosnickKA@bv.com

Toby.Bishop@brattle.com

Todd.Schavrien@libertyutilities.com

Tracy.Musto@libertyutilities.com

Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
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CHERISHE BARBEE

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH 

NATRUAL GAS) CORP D/B/A LIBERTY

cherishe.barbee@libertyutilities.com

TOBY BISHOP

toby.bishop@brattle.com

ALBERT BREMSER

bremseraw@bv.com

ANN BULKLEY

ann.bulkley@brattle.com

DREW CAYTON

caytond@bv.com

MATT CROFT

croftm@bv.com

MICHAEL CROUSE

OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE

michael.j.crouse@oca.nh.gov

TYLER CULBERTSON

LIBERTY UTILITIES

tyler.culbertson@libertyutilities.com

 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10

CONCORD NH 03301

energy-litigation@energy.nh.gov

SHAWN ECK

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH 

NATRUAL GAS) CORP D/B/A LIBERTY

shawn.eck@libertyutilities.com

MAUREEN KARPF

LIBERTY UTILITIES

15 BUTTRICK RD

LONDONDERRY NH 03053

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

JAMES KING

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE 

ELECTRIC) CORP D/B/A LIBERTY

james.king@libertyutilities.com

DONALD M KREIS

OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 18

CONCORD NH 03301

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

MORGAN MACGREGOR

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH 

NATRUAL GAS) CORP D/B/A LIBERTY

morgan.macgregor@libertyutilities.com

BRADFORD MARX

LIBERTY UTILITIES

bradford.marx@libertyutilities.com

ERICA MENARD

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE 

ELECTRIC) CORP D/B/A LIBERTY 

erica.menard@libertyutilities.com

TRACY MUSTO

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH 

NATRUAL GAS) CORP D/B/A LIBERTY

tracy.musto@libertyutilities.com

 OCA LITIGATION

OCA LITIGATION

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 18

CONCORD NH 03301

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

LAUREN PRESTON

LIBERTY UTILITIES

lauren.preston@libertyutilities.com

MARY PURVIS

LIBERTY UTILITIES

mary.purvis@libertyutilities.com

JESSICA RALSTON

KEEGAN WERLIN LLP

jralston@keeganwerlin.com

TODD SCHAVRIEN

LIBERTY UTILITIES

todd.schavrien@libertyutilities.com

JILL SCHWARTZ

LIBERTY UTILITIES

jill.schwartz@libertyutilities.com

MICHAEL SHEEHAN

LIBERTY UTILITIES

15 BUTTRICK RD

LONDONDERRY NH 03053

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
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DAVID SIMEK

LIBERTY UTILITIES

david.simek@libertyutilities.com

KENNETH SOSNICK

sosnickka@bv.com

HEATHER TEBBETTS

LIBERTY UTILITIES

15 BUTTRICK RD

LONDONDERRY NH 03053

heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com

GREG TILLMAN

LIBERTY UTILITIES

greg.tillman@libertyutilities.com

CHRIS WALL

chris.wall@brattle.com

GREGORY WALLER

LIBERTY UTILITIES

gregory.waller@libertyutilities.com

ADAM YUSUF

LIBERTY UTILITIES

adam.yusuf@libertyutilities.com

Page # : 4


